
MOR-1 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

TAMPA DIVISION 

 IN RE:     } CASE NUMBER 

      } 8:11-bk-02801-CED 

ROBB & STUCKY LIMITED LLLP,          }    

      }    JUDGE DELANO    

      } 

 DEBTOR.    } CHAPTER 11 

DEBTOR'S STANDARD MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT (BUSINESS) 

FOR THE PERIOD 

                                            FROM 05/01/11 TO 05/31/11

Comes now the above-named debtor and files its Monthly Operating Reports in accordance with the 

Guidelines established by the United States Trustee and FRBP 2015. 

 /s/   Jordi Guso     

       Attorney for Debtor’s Signature 

Debtor's Address     Attorney's Address 

and Phone Number:     and Phone Number: 

14550 Plantation Road      Berger Singerman, P.A.   

Fort Myers, FL  33912     200 S. Biscayne Boulevard Boulevard, #1000

    

239.437.7997                                              Miami, FL 33131    

                                                                    (305) 755-9500     

Note: The original Monthly Operating Report is to be filed with the court and a copy simultaneously 

provided to the United States Trustee Office.  Monthly Operating Reports must be filed by the 20
th
 day of 

the following month.

For assistance in preparing the Monthly Operating Report, refer to the following resources on the United 

States Trustee Program Website, http://www.usdoj.gov/ust/r21/reg_info.htm
1) Instructions for Preparations of Debtor’s Chapter 11 Monthly Operating Report 

2) Initial Filing Requirements 

3) Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs)http://www.usdoj.gov/ust/
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MOR-3 

MONTHLY SCHEDULE OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS (cont’d) 

                     

Detail of Other Receipts and Other Disbursements

OTHER RECEIPTS:

Describe Each Item of Other Receipt and List Amount of Receipt.  Write totals on Page MOR-2, Line 2C. 

               Cumulative 

 Description        Current Month      Petition to Date

     See attached schedule of other receipts                                                                        

                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                             

TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS   $___4,049,774          $______48,184,945   

“Other Receipts” includes Loans from Insiders and other sources (i.e. Officer/Owner, related parties 

directors, related corporations, etc.).  Please describe below: 

         Source     

  Loan Amount       of Funds               Purpose   Repayment Schedule

                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                         

OTHER DISBURSEMENTS:

Describe Each Item of Other Disbursement and List Amount of Disbursement.  Write totals on Page MOR-2, Line 

5W. 

            Cumulative 

 Description    Current Month      Petition to Date

See attached schedule of other disbursements                                                                              

                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                        

TOTAL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS  $___       471,645  _$___2,325,333      

  

NOTE: Attach a current Balance Sheet and Income (Profit & Loss) Statement.
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Robb & Stucky Limited LLLP
Reporting Period 05/01/11-05/31/11
Case # 8:11-bk-02801

2c: Other Receipts

Description Current Month Cumulative

Vendor Chargback Checks 1,469                  6,994                 

Retainer Refund 36,978                37,019               

Recycling Income 6,376                  17,265               

Used Equipment Sale -                     200                    

Benefit Insurance Repayment 100                    15,133               

Stop Loss Repayment 45,698                259,679             

Utility and Sundry Refunds 2,551                  14,425               

Hudson Inventory Purchase -                     28,474,059        

Hudson Settlements 4,681,933           12,419,026        

Bank of America Loan (725,331)            6,941,146          

TOTAL 4,049,774          48,184,945       
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Robb & Stucky Limited LLLP
Reporting Period 05/01/11-05/31/11
Case # 8:11-bk-02801

5W: Other Disbursements

Description Current Month Cumulative

Flexible Spending (UHC) 684                    111,965           

Medical Payments (UHC) 219,139             1,037,998        

Medco Paid Rx 72,874               229,503           

401(k) employee contributions -                     217,909           

Garnishments 6,590                 30,708             

Life Insurance 1,675                 14,365             

Insurance Premiums 74,971               316,736           

Payroll Processing 11,676               26,382             

United Way - Employee Withholding Donation -                     3,445               

Freight 58,080               215,175           

Bldg & Grnds: Contracts 10,350               40,484             

Bldg & Grnds: Housekeeping 2,712                 22,283             

Employee Reimbursements 1,347                 17,059             

Petty Cash -                     4,256               

Customer Refunds 8,454                 26,040             

Data Processing 2,654                 8,859               

Other 439                    2,165               

TOTAL 471,645            2,325,333       
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Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 05/01/11 - 05/31/11
Case # 8:11-bk-02801

Preliminary Income Statement (in $000)

Periods ended May 31, 2011

Petiton (2/18) To Date

MAY MAY

Net retail sales 79$        12,510$                     
Cost of goods sold 187 6,770                         

Gross profit (108) 5,740

Other income 16 38                              

Total income (92)         5,778                         

Payroll (net) 1,372 6,628                         

Payroll Taxes (net) 75 536                            

Rent 993 3,859                         

Professional Fees 728 2,459                         

Other Non-Payroll expenses 744 3,385                         

Liquidator reimbursements (4,682) (12,079)                      

Total operating expenses (770) 4,788                         

EBITDA 678 990

Non-operating (income) expense

Loss on Sale of Fixed Assets 8,905 8,933                         

Adjust Tax Accrual 748 748                            

Depreciation & amortization 122 121                            

Loss on Inventory Sale to Liquidator 0 12,563                       

Interest expense 0            77                              

Total non-operating (income)/ exp 9,775     22,442                       

Net income / (loss) (9,097)$  (21,452)$                    
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Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 05/01/11 - 05/31/11
Case # 8:11-bk-02801

Preliminary Balance Sheet

($000) May 31, 2011

MAY

ASSETS

Cash 8,839$           

Accounts Receivable, net 4,802             

Inventory 255                

Fixed Assets 13,576           

Misc and other assets 6,959              

TOTAL ASSETS 34,431$          

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

Accounts payable 194$              

Accrued expenses 3,850              

Notes payable 6,004             

Subordinated debt 16,600           

Liabilities Subject to Compromise 60,430

Partners' capital (deficit) (43,550)         

Net Income/(loss) (May 2011) (9,097)           

TOTAL LIABILITIES & CAPITAL 34,431$          
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MOR-4 

ATTACHMENT 1

MONTHLY ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE RECONCILIATION AND AGING 

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP   Case Number:  8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning   05/01/11         Period ending   05/31/11

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE AT PETITION DATE:     $8,028,012

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE RECONCILIATION 

(Include all accounts receivable, pre-petition and post-petition, including charge card sales which have 

not been received): 

 Beginning of Month Balance               $ 7,002,236

     PLUS: Current Month New Billings        

     MINUS: Collection During the Month  

     PLUS/MINUS: Adjustments or Write-offs $  (103,780) * 

 End of Month Balance                $ 6,898,456  (c) 

   

*For any adjustments or Write-offs provide explanation and supporting documentation, if applicable:   

   Customer chargebacks of $455,577 in the month, less $559,357 of Debit /credit adjustments and 

writeoffs                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

POST PETITION ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE AGING

(Show the total for each aging category for all accounts receivable) 

  0-30 Days   31-60 Days    61-90 Days     Over 90Days    Total 

         

          $ 512,094      $ 1,425,788    $ 756,779    $ 4,203,795       $6,898,456 (c)  

          ______________________________________________________                         

For any receivables in the “Over 90 Days” category, please provide the following: 

   Receivable  

      Customer     Date  Status (Collection efforts taken, estimate of collectability,  

     Write-off, disputed account, etc.) 

                                                   See attached AR aging report with comments regarding collection                             

                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                   

(a)This number is carried forward from last month’s report.  For the first report only, this number will be  

    the balance as of the petition date. 

(b)This must equal the number reported in the “Current Month” column of Schedule of Receipts and   

     Disbursements (Page MOR-2, Line 2B). 

(c)These two amounts must equal. 
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MOR-5 

ATTACHMENT 2

MONTHLY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND SECURED PAYMENTS REPORT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 05/01/11               Period ending  05/31/11

In the space below list all invoices or bills incurred and not paid since the filing of the petition.  Do not include 

amounts owed prior to filing the petition.  In the alternative, a computer generated list of payables may be attached 

provided all information requested below is included. 

POST-PETITION ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

   Date      Days 

 Incurred Outstanding      Vendor  Description      Amount

                                                                    See attached schedule of AP                                    

                                                                     Only post petition portion of invoices                           

                                                                     with pre-petition invoice dates are                            

                                                                    shown  on the schedule                                            

                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                      

TOTAL AMOUNT            $194,438      (b)

����

Check here if pre-petition debts have been paid.  Attach an explanation and copies of supporting  

    documentation.  

                                                                                                                                                                                

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE RECONCILIATION (Post Petition Unsecured Debt Only) 

Opening Balance     $      577,843             (a) 

     PLUS: New Indebtedness Incurred This Month $   4,523,421             

    MINUS: Amount Paid on Post Petition,  

                   Accounts Payable This Month  $   4,906,826             

     PLUS/MINUS: Adjustments   $                 0             * 

Ending Month Balance    $      194,438            (c) 

*For any adjustments provide explanation and supporting documentation, if applicable. 

                                                                                                                                                                                 

SECURED PAYMENTS REPORT  
List the status of Payments to Secured Creditors and Lessors (Post Petition Only).   If you have entered into a 

modification agreement with a secured creditor/lessor, consult with your attorney and the United States Trustee 

Program prior to completing this section). 

        Number    Total 

    Date    of Post    Amount of 

Secured    Payment  Amount  Petition    Post Petition 

Creditor/   Due This Paid This Payments   Payments 

Lessor    Month     Month     Delinquent   Delinquent

                None                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

TOTAL                            (d)    

(a)This number is carried forward from last month’s report.  For the first report only, this number will be zero. 

(b, c)The total of line (b) must equal line (c). 

(d)This number is reported in the “Current Month” column of Schedule of Receipts and Disbursements (Page MOR-2, Line 5N). 

Case 8:11-bk-02801-CED    Doc 774    Filed 06/21/11    Page 152 of 191



Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 05/01/11-05/31/11

Case # 8:11-bk-02801

Attachment 2 Pre-petition payments

DATE R&S PAYEE CHECK

ISSUED CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME PURPOSE TOTAL

-              
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Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 05/01/11 to  05/31/11

Case # 8:11-bk-02801

Attachment 2 Monthly Accounts Payable

VND# VENDOR NAME INV DATE Days o/s DUE DATE GL DESCRIPTION NET

D662 ALLIED WASTE SERVICES 05/15/11 16 06/04/11 BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 315.08

T830 ARDA 02/28/11 92 03/28/11 ADV-MAGAZINES 1,890.00

T636 BOCA RATON OBSERVER 02/23/11 97 03/23/11 ADV-MAGAZINE 2,400.00

A931 CITIES WEST PUBLISHNG INC 02/08/11 112 02/23/11 ADV-MAGAZINE 10,165.00

A934 CITY OF ALTAMONTE SPRINGS 05/16/11 15 06/05/11 UTILITIES 337.10

G044 CITY OF PLANO UTILITIES 05/17/11 14 06/06/11 UTILITIES 1,447.06

B056 COMCAST SPOTLIGHT SWFL 02/28/11 92 02/28/11 ADV-T.V. 1,036.15

7469 CONGROVE FLOOR COVERING 03/18/11 74 03/18/11 PURCHASES-FM 172.93

A700 COX MEDIA 02/28/11 92 03/28/11 ADV-T.V. 2,146.39

H649 D HOME & GARDEN MAGAZINE 03/02/11 90 04/02/11 ADV-MAGAZINE 3,836.90

T836 DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE CO 05/03/11 28 06/03/11 ACCR DENT/VIS-2004 266.10

2923 FABRICUT 02/16/11 104 04/16/11 PURCHASES-FM 2,740.59

H798 FLORIDA GULF COAST UNVSTY 03/01/11 91 03/01/11 ADV-MAGAZINE 1,120.00

F192 FLORIDA HOMEBUYER MEDIA 02/23/11 97 02/23/11 ADV-MAGAZINE 2,876.72

B729 FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT 05/18/11 13 06/07/11 UTILITIES 7,798.63

G360 GULFSHORE MEDIA, LLC 02/18/11 102 03/18/11 ADV-MAGAZINE 7,335.00

4159 HANCOCK & MOORE 02/11/11 109 03/26/11 PURCHASES-FM 20.00

4320 HENREDON FURNITURE 02/18/11 102 03/05/11 PURCHASES-FM 29.70

1620 HENREDON UPHOLSTERY 03/03/11 89 04/18/11 PURCHASES-FM 370.00

7003 HFI BRANDS, INC 03/30/11 62 04/30/11 PURCHASES-FM 11,252.00

9135 HUNTER DOUGLAS 03/10/11 82 04/10/11 PURCHASES-FM 1,438.15

P865 INTEGRA TELECOM 05/18/11 13 06/07/11 TELEPHONE 843.47

5400 KRAVET FABRICS, INC. 03/07/11 85 04/07/11 PURCHASES-FM 746.25

S786 KTNV-LAS VEGAS 02/27/11 93 02/27/11 ADV-T.V. 729.18

C788 KTVK-TV 02/27/11 93 02/27/11 ADV-T.V. 446.25

S659 LENNON COMMUNICATIONS 02/28/11 92 03/28/11 ADV-P.R. 714.29

7217 LIGHTING ARTISTRY INC 05/06/11 25 01/01/80 OLDCO PURGES 380.00

H771 LINCOLN CNTY PUBLIC WORKS 03/10/11 82 04/10/11 UTILITIES 59.60

5754 LLOYD FLANDERS 02/09/11 111 04/09/11 PURCHASES-FM 17.75

3435 MIKE & ALLY 02/10/11 110 03/10/11 PURCHASES-FM 137.30

F917 NBC UNIVERSAL CFS - KXAS 02/27/11 93 02/27/11 ADV-T.V. 1,619.25

D625 PALM BEACH MEDIA GROUP 02/17/11 103 03/17/11 ADV-MAGAZINE 2,400.00

D647 PAMELA CARDEC 05/20/11 11 05/20/11 TRAVEL 659.03

N272 PETTY CASH - TAMPA T4 05/13/11 18 05/13/11 OFFICE SUPPLIES 275.36

D775 PETTY CASH-WAREHOUSE 3 05/20/11 11 05/20/11 PREP/REHAB 42.48

D815 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIN. 03/23/11 69 01/01/80 OFFICE SUPPLIES 40.16

P370 QUANTURO PUBLISHING INC 02/18/11 102 02/18/11 ADV-MEDIA ALLOC. 3,950.00

6376 SCHNADIG INT'L CORP 03/15/11 77 04/30/11 PREP/REHAB 28.51

R433 SEACOAST UTILITY 05/06/11 25 05/06/11 UTILITIES 111.29

8622 SKYTRUCK AIR/SEA 03/02/11 90 03/02/11 PURCHASES-FM 733.50

G183 SNN6 02/27/11 93 03/19/11 ADV-T.V. 544.00

5828 SUN DELIVERY, LLC. 02/25/11 95 03/17/11 PURCHASES-FM 384.00

M474 TECO PEOPLES GAS 04/07/11 54 04/17/11 UTILITIES 222.08

K207 THE ADLER NETWORK INC 03/01/11 91 03/01/11 ADV-P.R. 3,199.31

F918 TIME WARNER CABLE MEDIA 03/01/11 91 04/01/11 ADV-T.V. 11,191.44

9310 VENTURE FURNITURE 02/17/11 103 04/01/11 PURCHASES-FM 820.00

F101 WBBH-TV 03/10/11 82 03/10/11 ADV-T.V. 3,689.00

F133 WFTV INC 02/27/11 93 02/27/11 ADV-T.V. 3,169.44

F136 WGCU PUBLIC MEDIA 03/01/11 91 03/01/11 ADV-T.V. 75.00

K589 WPEC NEWS 12 02/24/11 96 03/24/11 ADV-T.V. 1,275.00

K554 WPTV 02/27/11 93 03/14/11 ADV-T.V. 850.00

T838 WXCW TV6 02/27/11 93 03/27/11 ADV-T.V. 68.00

F221 WZVN-TV 02/27/11 93 02/27/11 ADV-T.V. 1,844.50
194,437.68$ 
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MOR-6 

ATTACHMENT 3

INVENTORY AND FIXED ASSETS REPORT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 05/01/11               Period ending  05/31/11 

INVENTORY REPORT  

INVENTORY BALANCE AT PETITION DATE:                   $  47,640,843 

INVENTORY RECONCILIATION: 

 Inventory Balance at Beginning of Month  $       414,555

    PLUS: Inventory Purchased During Month  $          0        

    MINUS: Inventory Used or Sold   $       159,080

    PLUS/MINUS: Adjustments or Write-downs $                     

 Inventory on Hand at End of Month   $       255,475 

METHOD OF COSTING INVENTORY:    UCF cost                                                                                 

*For any adjustments or write-downs provide explanation and supporting documentation, if applicable. 

INVENTORY AGING 

 Less than 6 6 months to Greater than Considered 

 months old 2 years old 2 years old Obsolete         Total Inventory 

                %                    %                   %                  % =                   100%* 

* Aging Percentages must equal 100%. 

�     Check here if inventory contains perishable items. 

Description of Obsolete Inventory:  We do not currently have a report that ages inventory this way.      

                                                                                                                                                                       

FIXED ASSET REPORT

FIXED ASSETS FAIR MARKET VALUE AT PETITION DATE:   $22,556,436 (b) 

(Includes Property, Plant and Equipment) 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION (First Report Only):    Buildings, Leasehold Improvements, Furniture & Fixtures, Vehicles                                                   

 Warehouse Equipment                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                                                  

FIXED ASSETS RECONCILIATION: 

Fixed Asset Book Value at Beginning of Month   $  22,481,297(a)(b)  

 MINUS:  Depreciation Expense    $                  0  

 PLUS:  New Purchases     $                  0 

 PLUS/MINUS: Adjustments or Write-downs  $   (8,905,157)* 

Ending Monthly Balance      $   13,576,140

*For any adjustments or write-downs, provide explanation and supporting documentation, if applicable. 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF FIXED ASSETS PURCHASED OR DISPOSED OF DURING THE REPORTING 

PERIOD:    Leasehold improvements of locations closed during the period. Detailed list in attachment 8.                                                    

                                                                                                                                                                          

(a)This number is carried forward from last month’s report.  For the first report only, this number will be the    

    balance as of the petition date. 

(b)Fair Market Value is the amount at which fixed assets could be sold under current economic conditions.    

    Book Value is the cost of the fixed assets minus accumulated depreciation and other adjustments.
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MOR-7 

ATTACHMENT 4A

MONTHLY SUMMARY OF BANK ACTIVITY - OPERATING ACCOUNT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 05/01/11               Period ending  05/31/11 

Attach a copy of current month bank statement and bank reconciliation to this Summary of Bank Activity.  A 

standard bank reconciliation form can be found at http://www.usdoj.gov/ust/r21/reg_info.htm.  If bank accounts 

other than the three required by the United States Trustee Program are necessary, permission must be obtained from 

the United States Trustee prior to opening the accounts.  Additionally, use of less than the three required bank 

accounts must be approved by the United States Trustee. 

NAME OF BANK:     Bank of America                           BRANCH:                                                               

  

ACCOUNT NAME:                                                           ACCOUNT NUMBER:                                           

PURPOSE OF ACCOUNT:               OPERATING                                                         

 Ending Balance per Bank Statement   $                                          

 Plus Total Amount of Outstanding Deposits    $                                          

 Minus Total Amount of Outstanding Checks and other debits $                                          * 

 Minus Service Charges     $                                          

 Ending Balance per Check Register    $                        $5,793,823**(a) 

*Debit cards are used by                                                                                                                                       

**If Closing Balance is negative, provide explanation:         See attached bank reconciliations                        

                                                                                                                                                                                 

The following disbursements were paid in Cash (do not includes items reported as Petty Cash on Attachment 

4D:   ( �  Check here if cash disbursements were authorized by United States Trustee) 

  Date          Amount           Payee                 Purpose             Reason for Cash Disbursement

                                                                                                                           None                                                            

                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                       

TRANSFERS BETWEEN DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS

 “Total Amount of Outstanding Checks and other debits”, listed above, includes: 

   $_____n/a________Transferred to Payroll Account 

   $_____n/a________Transferred to Tax Account 

(a) The total of this line on Attachment 4A, 4B and 4C plus the total of 4D must equal the amount reported as  

     “Ending Balance” on Schedule of Receipts and Disbursements (Page MOR-2, Line 7). 
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Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 05/01/11 - 05/31/11
Case # 8:11-bk-02801

Attachment 4A: Summary Escrow Accounts (not included in Cash - Item 7 )

Beg End Beg End

Operating Master -                      314,715              NAB Escrow 2,919,476    2,920,074               

Depository -                      408                     Utilities Escrow 125,000       125,000                  

Controlled Disbursement 1,182,444           180,042              R&S Incentive Escrow -               -                          

DIP Loan / Cash Collateral 5,572,211           5,298,657           Total Escrow 3,044,476   3,045,074              

Cash 6,754,655          5,793,823          Total Cash + Escrow Accts 9,799,131   8,838,897              

Details to Cash above

Attachment 4A: Operating Master
Ending Bal per Bank Statement 04/30/11 -                      

Plus Advances from ABL 6,890,041.29      

Minus Disbursements (Checks, ACHs, Wires) 6,575,326.29      

Minus Service Charges -                      

Ending balance per check register 314,715.00         

Attachment 4A:  Depository
Ending Bal per Bank Statement 04/30/11 -                      

Plus Total Amount of Deposits 174,673.15         

Minus Total Amount Transferred to DIP Loan 174,264.69         

Minus Service Charges -                      

Ending balance per check register 408.46                

Attachment 4A: Controlled Disbursements
Ending Bal per Bank Statement 04/30/11 1,182,444.23      

Plus Total Amount of Checks Issued (less Voids) 1,585,985.60      

Plus Total Amount of ACH's Advanced 2,029,443.43      

Minus Total Amount of Cleared Checks 2,588,995.82      

Minus Wires Cleared 2,028,835.23      

Ending balance per check register 180,042.21         

Attachment 4A: DIP Loan / Cash Collateral
Ending Bal 04/30/11 5,572,210.66      

Plus: Hudson Settlements 4,681,932.58      

Plus: Deposits 174,264.69         

Plus: R&S Incentive Escrow Adv -                      

Plus: LC Cash Collateral 100,000.00         

Minus:  Disbursements 4,894,234.28      

Minus: Bank Fees 20,801.36           

Minus: NA Bancard Escrow -                      

R&S Incentive Escrow 314,715.00         

Ending balance 5,298,657.29      
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MOR-8 

ATTACHMENT 5A

CHECK REGISTER - OPERATING ACCOUNT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 05/01/11               Period ending 05/31/11 

NAME OF BANK:    Bank of America                     BRANCH:                                            

ACCOUNT NAME:                                                                                                                

ACCOUNT NUMBER:                                                                                                               

PURPOSE OF ACCOUNT:                OPERATING                                                             

Account for all disbursements, including voids, lost checks, stop payments, etc.  In the 

alternative, a computer generated check register can be attached to this report, provided all the 

information requested below is included. 

     CHECK 

DATE     NUMBER        PAYEE            PURPOSE   AMOUNT
                                                                  See attached schedule of disbursements                                                           
                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

TOTAL                   $ 4,906,826     
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Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 05/01/11 to  05/31/11

Case # 8:11-bk-02801

5A: Disbursements

Date R & S Payee Check 

Issued Check # Vendor # Vendor Name Purpose Total

Checks 

5/2/2011 01-528497 U433 STEVEN THOMAS PAPPAS P/R-CASUAL LABOR 410.00                

5/2/2011 01-528498 U627 JERRY BROWDER P/R-CASUAL LABOR 277.25                

5/4/2011 01-528499 U402 AVIVA LIFE & ANNUNITY CO. RENT BASE 13,728.75           

5/4/2011 01-528500 A191 AMERICAN EXPRESS DELIVERY 10,725.48           

5/4/2011 01-528501 A476 AT&T S7 T3 T8 P7 W4 U2 TELEPHONE 1,121.86             

5/4/2011 01-528502 A934 CITY OF ALTAMONTE SPRINGS UTILITIES 368.72                

5/4/2011 01-528505 C050 VERIZON S6 T1 T4 P3 TELEPHONE 54.88                  

5/4/2011 01-528506 C053 VERIZON T1 ANALOG TELEPHONE 297.07                

5/4/2011 01-528507 C210 IBM CORP -7680200-00 D.P.-MAINTENANCE 535.38                

5/4/2011 01-528508 C877 LEE COUNTY UTILITIES UTILITIES 285.44                

5/4/2011 01-528509 D860 PRIME LANDSCAPE MGMT BLDG & GRDS-LANDSCAPE 6,299.28             

5/4/2011 01-528510 E946 U.S. WEST COMMUNICATIONS TELEPHONE 1,178.61             

5/4/2011 01-528511 F870 TRAVELERS COMPANIES INSURANCE 222,644.00         

5/4/2011 01-528512 G983 CERIDIAN EMPLOYEE RELATED-PR FEES 3,399.05             

5/4/2011 01-528513 H196 RYDER TRANSPORTAION SERV DELIVERY 9.94                    

5/4/2011 01-528514 K006 UNITEDHEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 5,794.48             

5/4/2011 01-528515 M203 CENTURYLINK TELEPHONE 12,979.32           

5/4/2011 01-528516 P038 INFINITE ENERGY INC UTILITIES 268.33                

5/4/2011 01-528517 R505 AT & T  W6 TELEPHONE 32.38                  

5/4/2011 01-528518 S780 CENTURYLINK TELEPHONE 3,435.52             

5/4/2011 01-528519 U235 PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS INC TELEPHONE 603.04                

5/4/2011 01-528520 U289 CENTURYLINK - U4 TELEPHONE 1,145.01             

5/4/2011 01-528521 U552 ANDRIA BLANKENSHIP P/R CASUAL LABOR 156.31                

5/4/2011 01-528522 3879 GREENLEAF COMPACTION INC BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 245.14                

5/4/2011 01-528523 G797 LEISA BILYEU G P/R-CASUAL LABOR 1,375.00             

5/4/2011 01-528524 T892 DEARBY RICHARDSON P/R CASUAL LABOR 955.00                

5/4/2011 01-528525 U348 LAFRANCE FLEURIMOND P/R-CASUAL LABOR 948.00                

5/4/2011 01-528526 T612 CHRISTOPHER INGRAM P/R-CASUAL LABOR 242.50                

5/4/2011 01-528527 U252 PEPPERBERRY INN DESIGN P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,541.67             

5/4/2011 01-528528 U404 MELINDA S YOUNG P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,747.64             

5/4/2011 01-528529 U411 MATTHEW S JOHNSON P/R-CASUAL LABOR 770.00                

5/4/2011 01-528530 U413 ARNE D ROSENCRANTZ P/R-COMMISSIONS 680.67                

5/4/2011 01-528531 U414 DEBRA JONES P/R-COMMISSIONS 339.69                

5/4/2011 01-528532 U417 LUIS REZA JR P/R-CASUAL LABOR 839.00                

5/4/2011 01-528533 U422 JAMES HENRY JOLLEY P/R-COMMISSIONS 922.10                

5/4/2011 01-528534 U423 RALPH A MULLINS P/R-COMMISSIONS 610.36                

5/4/2011 01-528535 U424 ERIC DELGADO P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,711.84             

5/4/2011 01-528536 U428 KATHRYN ANNETTE LINDAN P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,283.01             

5/4/2011 01-528537 U429 SUSAN M. SUMMERS P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,858.31             

5/4/2011 01-528538 U430 DENNIS CURCIO P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,201.64             

5/4/2011 01-528539 U431 LOUIMANN CASSAMAJOR P/R CASUAL LABOR 665.00                

5/4/2011 01-528540 U432 NATHAN FEINSTEIN P/R-CASUAL LABOR 435.00                

5/4/2011 01-528541 U434 NATHAN C. BOYD P/R-CASUAL LABOR 240.00                

5/4/2011 01-528542 U435 PRESTON D. GOBLE P/R-CASUAL LABOR 685.90                

5/4/2011 01-528543 U436 GERALDO ANTONIO NOVA MESA P/R-CASUAL LABOR 897.00                

5/4/2011 01-528544 U439 EDILSON ALVAREZ P/R-CASUAL LABOR 905.63                

5/4/2011 01-528545 U443 TYRONE COFFEE P/R-CASUAL LABOR 555.66                

5/4/2011 01-528546 U444 JOSEPH BRYANT P/R CASUAL LABOR 600.00                

5/4/2011 01-528547 U445 ROBERT GEORGE D ANGELO P/R-CASUAL LABOR 527.50                

5/4/2011 01-528548 U446 ROY D. MITCHELL P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,702.50             

5/4/2011 01-528549 U447 FRED ANTHONY MCCABE P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,725.44             

5/4/2011 01-528550 U448 KATHY S. LUTHER P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,382.69             

5/4/2011 01-528551 U449 AMANDA GONYEA P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,918.44             

5/4/2011 01-528552 U450 CINDY JEAN-LOUIS P/R-CASUAL LABOR 464.00                

5/4/2011 01-528553 U451 LEONARD HORNE P/R-CASUAL LABOR 658.56                

5/4/2011 01-528554 U452 SELVA AYEPEROUMAL P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,043.67             

5/4/2011 01-528555 U456 TIMOTHY M THORPE P/R-COMMISSIONS 878.47                

5/4/2011 01-528556 U458 KENNETH C KOPRO P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,395.85             

5/4/2011 01-528557 U459 STEEVE PAYEN P/R CASUAL LABOR 280.00                

5/4/2011 01-528558 U461 JOSHUA BLANKENSHIP P/R CASUAL LABOR 825.00                

5/4/2011 01-528559 U462 LILLIAN LOPEZ P/R-COMMISSIONS 608.67                

5/4/2011 01-528560 U464 ELIZABETH C RIGGLE P/R-COMMISSIONS 537.74                

5/4/2011 01-528561 U465 WENDY FIELDING P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,353.81             

5/4/2011 01-528562 U466 RYAN M PARKER P/R CASUAL LABOR 249.00                

5/4/2011 01-528563 U470 NANCY CATHERINE SWART P/R-COMMISSIONS 5,043.88             

5/4/2011 01-528564 U471 ROLINDA REEVES P/R-CASUAL LABOR 397.53                

5/4/2011 01-528565 U472 JOHN S SMOOT JR P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,124.16             

1
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Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 05/01/11 to  05/31/11

Case # 8:11-bk-02801

5A: Disbursements

Date R & S Payee Check 

Issued Check # Vendor # Vendor Name Purpose Total

5/4/2011 01-528566 U474 CONI JOHNSON P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,527.35             

5/4/2011 01-528567 U476 DAVID MICHAEL KARLAK P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,795.51             

5/4/2011 01-528568 U477 TODD ALLAN MACCHI P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,005.07             

5/4/2011 01-528569 U478 BESS KRAFT P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,133.91             

5/4/2011 01-528570 U479 JANET CHWIESENI P/R-COMMISSIONS 945.12                

5/4/2011 01-528571 U480 EMIL CULETU P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,985.90             

5/4/2011 01-528572 U481 EMMA M CRUMP P/R-COMMISSIONS 297.55                

5/4/2011 01-528573 U482 ROBERT MARDAK P/R-CASUAL LABOR 537.06                

5/4/2011 01-528574 U483 DOUGLAS DORSI P/R-CASUAL LABOR 632.50                

5/4/2011 01-528575 U484 BRIAN RIVERA P/R-CASUAL LABOR 802.50                

5/4/2011 01-528576 U485 N-GAI TORAIN P/R-CASUAL LABOR 765.00                

5/4/2011 01-528577 U486 LINDA DIANNE HIPPERT P/R-COMMISSIONS 137.50                

5/4/2011 01-528578 U487 VICTORIA HANNON-STRITZEL P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,666.95             

5/4/2011 01-528579 U488 MARK COHEN P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,910.96             

5/4/2011 01-528580 U489 DEBBIE STADNIK P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,561.52             

5/4/2011 01-528581 U491 CHRISTIAN S WILSON P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,401.90             

5/4/2011 01-528582 U492 DERON JAY MARTIN P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,710.28             

5/4/2011 01-528583 U493 LAURA VILLARD P/R CASUAL LABOR 713.10                

5/4/2011 01-528584 U495 WILLIAM C ELSON P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,844.43             

5/4/2011 01-528585 U499 JOSHUA SAUL HECHTER P/R-CASUAL LABOR 596.80                

5/4/2011 01-528586 U500 LUIS ROBINSON P/R-CASUAL LABOR 596.80                

5/4/2011 01-528587 U501 JOSE FLORES MUNGUIA P/R-CASUAL LABOR 522.50                

5/4/2011 01-528588 U503 JASON DOMINGO P/R-CASUAL LABOR 595.00                

5/4/2011 01-528589 U506 RICHARD A RAFFO JR P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,947.09             

5/4/2011 01-528590 U507 MICHAEL H BRINDLEY P/R-COMMISSIONS 932.43                

5/4/2011 01-528591 U508 JEFFREY HORTON P/R-COMMISSIONS 150.20                

5/4/2011 01-528592 U509 RANDOLPH C TASSOS P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,148.30             

5/4/2011 01-528593 U510 ANNA BUTLER COLLINS P/R-COMMISSIONS 729.81                

5/4/2011 01-528594 U511 KURT AEBI P/R-COMMISSIONS 545.42                

5/4/2011 01-528595 U512 TERRY BARTON P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,786.55             

5/4/2011 01-528596 U513 ALFREDO MUNIZ P/R-COMMISSIONS 862.65                

5/4/2011 01-528597 U514 ROLAND FORAN P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,787.62             

5/4/2011 01-528598 U515 ROBERT JOSEPH KANACIK P/R-COMMISSIONS 7,551.94             

5/4/2011 01-528599 U531 JUDITH BELIDA P/R-COMMISSIONS 230.99                

5/4/2011 01-528600 U534 MARCUS DAVIS P/R-CASUAL LABOR 444.00                

5/4/2011 01-528601 U536 VICTOR ESCAMILLA P/R-COMMISSIONS 4,384.64             

5/4/2011 01-528602 U537 SHIRLEY CARLSON P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,207.43             

5/4/2011 01-528603 U540 JOHN DAVIS P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,910.44             

5/4/2011 01-528604 U541 VINCENT SHERMAN P/R-CASUAL LABOR 800.00                

5/4/2011 01-528605 U543 GEORGE MORGAN JR. P/R-CASUAL LABOR 512.00                

5/4/2011 01-528606 U546 MARY FRANCES TURPEL P/R-CASUAL LABOR 1,081.68             

5/4/2011 01-528607 U547 CLABORN MORRIS P/R-COMMISSIONS 185.66                

5/4/2011 01-528608 U548 DAVID TURNER P/R-CASUAL LABOR 797.50                

5/4/2011 01-528609 U549 REBECCA E. BIRD P/R-COMMISSIONS 753.83                

5/4/2011 01-528610 U551 LEVY C. RIPPY P/R-CASUAL LABOR 165.00                

5/4/2011 01-528611 U554 JENNA MLECZKOWSKI P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,170.44             

5/4/2011 01-528612 U555 TERESA PADGETT P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,690.20             

5/4/2011 01-528613 U558 TYLER GREESON P/R-CASUAL LABOR 818.75                

5/4/2011 01-528614 U560 JASON C. BROWN P/R-CASUAL LABOR 897.92                

5/4/2011 01-528615 U565 TIMOTHY DALLEN BROWN P/R-CASUAL LABOR 137.50                

5/4/2011 01-528616 U566 KIP CANTLAY P/R-CASUAL LABOR 720.00                

5/4/2011 01-528617 U567 ABDOULAYE DIALLO P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,349.16             

5/4/2011 01-528618 U568 BRETT A. MACCHI P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,069.32             

5/4/2011 01-528619 U569 BRIDGET ANNE HOGAN P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,679.65             

5/4/2011 01-528620 U570 TIFFANY PROIA P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,519.25             

5/4/2011 01-528621 U571 MARY ANN AYROSO P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,326.62             

5/4/2011 01-528622 U572 VALDEMAR JONES P/R-COMMISSIONS 4,954.13             

5/4/2011 01-528623 U573 PAMELA COHEN P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,155.31             

5/4/2011 01-528624 U575 ELIZABETH RORBACH P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,575.72             

5/4/2011 01-528625 U577 JEFFREY D. DINNER P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,610.95             

5/4/2011 01-528626 U578 BOBBY HUNT P/R-COMMISSIONS 275.94                

5/4/2011 01-528627 U579 BETTY J. FREEMAN P/R-COMMISSIONS 365.42                

5/4/2011 01-528628 U580 ANTHONY JOSEPH SANTINI P/R CASUAL LABOR 335.00                

5/4/2011 01-528629 U581 JOHN PARSONS JR. P/R-CASUAL LABOR 492.50                

5/4/2011 01-528630 U582 GIOVANNI GARCIA P/R-CASUAL LABOR 780.80                

5/4/2011 01-528631 U583 CHRISTOPHER COLEY P/R-COMMISSIONS 6,784.82             

5/4/2011 01-528632 U584 EDWARD KAYE P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,221.69             

5/4/2011 01-528633 U586 CHARLES F. BOLTON P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,409.46             
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5/4/2011 01-528634 U588 LOUIS JEAN MISSAIDE P/R-CASUAL LABOR 534.00                

5/4/2011 01-528635 U589 KELLY SHANNON P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,389.23             

5/4/2011 01-528636 U590 DENISE WARD P/R-COMMISSIONS 307.20                

5/4/2011 01-528637 U591 TERIE L. THOMAS P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,259.69             

5/4/2011 01-528638 U592 CAROLYN TAYLOR P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,539.42             

5/4/2011 01-528639 U593 GENEVA D. PRECIADO P/R-CASUAL LABOR 1,244.32             

5/4/2011 01-528640 U594 ALEXANDER COPELAND P/R-CASUAL LABOR 728.00                

5/4/2011 01-528641 U595 BENSON BAHE JR. P/R-CASUAL LABOR 715.00                

5/4/2011 01-528642 U596 JOHN CARPENTIER P/R-CASUAL LABOR 802.55                

5/4/2011 01-528643 U597 CODY LITTLE P/R-CASUAL LABOR 785.00                

5/4/2011 01-528644 U598 DIANE A. BONHAM P/R-COMMISSIONS 201.35                

5/4/2011 01-528645 U599 RONDRIQUE S MCMATH P/R-CASUAL LABOR 648.00                

5/4/2011 01-528646 U603 MATTHEW DAVID CAUDILL P/R-CASUAL LABOR 427.50                

5/4/2011 01-528647 U604 LINDA CAREY P/R-COMMISSIONS 809.03                

5/4/2011 01-528648 U605 LOITA DONALSON P/R-COMMISSIONS 649.05                

5/4/2011 01-528649 U606 KIRSTIN ALANNA PAUL P/R-COMMISSIONS 111.96                

5/4/2011 01-528650 U607 MARY LEWIS NIGHSWONGER P/R-COMMISSIONS 688.72                

5/4/2011 01-528651 U608 PHILLP WERLEY P/R-CASUAL LABOR 97.70                  

5/4/2011 01-528652 U609 JORDAN A. LUBBEN P/R-CASUAL LABOR 722.55                

5/4/2011 01-528653 U617 JO ANN EDWARDS P/R-COMMISSIONS 357.11                

5/4/2011 01-528654 U618 CLINT HEATLEY P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,179.22             

5/4/2011 01-528655 U619 COLT ELKINS P/R-COMMISSIONS 517.22                

5/4/2011 01-528656 U620 LAURENCE N. MILLS P/R-COMMISSIONS 366.15                

5/4/2011 01-528657 U621 EARL T. BIRD P/R-COMMISSIONS 100.98                

5/4/2011 01-528658 U622 KIMBERLY ROWAN P/R CASUAL LABOR 570.00                

5/4/2011 01-528659 U623 SARAH M. KNOTTS P/R-COMMISSIONS 393.68                

5/4/2011 01-528660 U624 STEVEN MATABLE P/R-COMMISSIONS 591.50                

5/4/2011 01-528661 U626 NITA JEAN PIERRE P/R-COMMISSIONS 336.21                

5/4/2011 01-528662 U629 CANDIS L CROCKER P/R-COMMISSIONS 87.15                  

5/4/2011 01-528663 U630 COY TURNER P/R-COMMISSIONS 269.75                

5/4/2011 01-528664 U631 ROSEMARIE B. QUIMBY P/R-CASUAL LABOR 122.08                

5/4/2011 01-528665 U632 MARY LOGAN WILSON P/R-CASUAL LABOR 1,600.00             

5/4/2011 01-528666 U634 WILLIAM PALMATIER P/R-CASUAL LABOR 320.00                

5/4/2011 01-528667 U635 LEONARD LARUE P/R-COMMISSIONS 55.80                  

5/4/2011 01-528668 U636 DEBORAH VANCE P/R-COMMISSIONS 90.42                  

5/5/2011 01-528669 U217 ELIZABETH HUMERY PAYROLL 340.60                

5/5/2011 01-528670 A199 AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE LIFE INSURANCE 853.86                

5/5/2011 01-528671 A309 APS UTILITIES 1,078.42             

5/5/2011 01-528672 E274 SEMINOLE OFFICE PROD INC. OFFICE SUPPLIES 125.00                

5/5/2011 01-528673 F084 WASTE MGMT S6 BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 175.50                

5/5/2011 01-528674 F086 P3 WASTE MANAGEMENT BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 208.20                

5/5/2011 01-528675 G400 WASTE PRO W1 BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 160.96                

5/5/2011 01-528676 H196 RYDER TRANSPORTAION SERV VEHICLE OPERATIONS 12,867.27           

5/5/2011 01-528678 J765 SARASOTA CO ENVIRONMENTAL UTILITIES 544.86                

5/5/2011 01-528679 K139 FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 43.57                  

5/5/2011 01-528680 Q594 ORLANDO UTIL COMMISSION UTILITIES 4,928.36             

5/5/2011 01-528681 R215 3300 FINGER MILL ROAD LLC BLDG & GRDS-CAM 992.02                

5/5/2011 01-528683 T463 HILLCREST BANK OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,467.96             

5/5/2011 01-528684 4505 MODERN MOVERS DELIVERY 10,270.18           

5/5/2011 01-528685 5292 SUNCOAST MARKETING OFFICE SUPPLIES 428.74                

5/5/2011 01-528686 R637 MEGHAN SEBREN PAYROLL 40.43                  

5/5/2011 01-528687 S297 JAN CLARK PAYROLL 30.02                  

5/5/2011 01-528688 1551 CINDY COLBY PAYROLL 1,257.69             

5/6/2011 01-528689 D152 MARK HESS D.P.-SUPPLIES 167.70                

5/6/2011 01-528690 P016 DONAVON FRATER PAYROLL 323.89                

5/6/2011 01-528691 Q201 LUIS REZA PAYROLL 403.82                

5/6/2011 01-528692 U646 U.S. TRUSTEE PAYMENT CTR ACCOUNTING/LEGAL 30,000.00           

5/9/2011 01-528693 B729 FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT UTILITIES 19,019.11           

5/10/2011 01-528694 N355 GILBERT GARCIA PAYROLL 717.79                

5/10/2011 01-528695 P152 AL JUAREZ PAYROLL 2,510.51             

5/10/2011 01-528696 Q332 HUGO SANTIAGO PAYROLL 930.25                

5/10/2011 01-528697 R829 MICHAEL JOURDAIN PAYROLL 1,474.30             

5/10/2011 01-528698 T867 JAMES KRANTZ PAYROLL 412.04                

5/10/2011 01-528699 U647 BRANDON CUTRIGHT PAYROLL 260.03                

5/10/2011 01-528700 U648 CHARLES RIVERA PAYROLL 409.99                

5/10/2011 01-528701 U649 JUSTIN JACKSON PAYROLL 517.59                

5/10/2011 01-528702 U650 JUAN C RICO PAYROLL 556.03                

5/10/2011 01-528703 U651 XAVIER FRAUSTO PAYROLL 642.36                
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5/10/2011 01-528704 U652 BENJAMIN FLORES PAYROLL 450.74                

5/10/2011 01-528705 U653 KEVIN REGAN BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 572.00                

5/10/2011 01-528706 A934 CITY OF ALTAMONTE SPRINGS UTILITIES 879.08                

5/10/2011 01-528707 B729 FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT UTILITIES 26,438.52           

5/10/2011 01-528708 B802 FRIEDMAN RECYCLING CO. BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 475.02                

5/10/2011 01-528709 E292 SERVICEMASTER RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER SERVICE 139.00                

5/10/2011 01-528710 E424 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS EMPLOYEE RELATED-OTHER 80.75                  

5/10/2011 01-528711 G044 CITY OF PLANO UTILITIES UTILITIES 1,832.97             

5/10/2011 01-528712 H598 ** W2 ONLY ** UTILITIES 6,552.40             

5/10/2011 01-528713 J573 TECO/TAMPA ELECTRIC UTILITIES 10,397.39           

5/10/2011 01-528714 K006 UNITEDHEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,865.03             

5/10/2011 01-528715 M203 CENTURYLINK TELEPHONE 12,426.64           

5/10/2011 01-528716 N417 TAMPA WESTSHORE ASSOC LP UTILITIES 531.56                

5/10/2011 01-528717 P865 ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE TELEPHONE 986.56                

5/10/2011 01-528718 Q594 ORLANDO UTIL COMMISSION UTILITIES 6,715.95             

5/10/2011 01-528719 R781 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP BLDG & GRDS-OTHER 574.37                

5/10/2011 01-528720 S415 NEVADA POWER UTILITIES 7,557.33             

5/10/2011 01-528721 S908 DIRECTV BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 43.98                  

5/10/2011 01-528722 U566 KIP CANTLAY P/R-CASUAL LABOR 217.50                

5/10/2011 01-528723 U614 MOSES FOUNTAIN P/R-CASUAL LABOR 700.00                

5/10/2011 01-528724 1036 KONE INC (ELEVATOR) BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 3,586.34             

5/10/2011 01-528725 1648 CITY OF FT. MYERS-UTILITY UTILITIES 504.43                

5/10/2011 01-528726 5292 SUNCOAST MARKETING MISCELLANEOUS/SUPPLIES 84.80                  

5/13/2011 01-528727 A199 AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE VOLUNTARY P/R WITHHOLDS 693.40                

5/13/2011 01-528728 A476 AT&T S7 T3 T8 P7 W4 U2 TELEPHONE 1,674.13             

5/13/2011 01-528729 B108 CONTROL SERVICES BLDG & GRDS-LANDSCAPE 90.00                  

5/13/2011 01-528730 B729 FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT UTILITIES 15,581.61           

5/13/2011 01-528731 C050 VERIZON S6 T1 T4 P3 TELEPHONE 2,162.65             

5/13/2011 01-528732 C877 LEE COUNTY UTILITIES UTILITIES 46.00                  

5/13/2011 01-528733 G983 CERIDIAN EMPLOYEE RELATED-PR FEES 285.00                

5/13/2011 01-528734 H196 RYDER TRANSPORTAION SERV DELIVERY 15.23                  

5/13/2011 01-528735 J748 ADT SECURITY SERVICES BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 87.84                  

5/13/2011 01-528736 M203 CENTURYLINK MISCELLANEOUS/SUPPLIES 8,681.71             

5/13/2011 01-528737 M525 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES UTILITIES 490.65                

5/13/2011 01-528738 T143 HUMANA COMPBENEFITS HEALTH INSURANCE 51.13                  

5/13/2011 01-528739 U524 MISC VENDOR FOR REFUNDS CUSTOMER REFUND 100.00                

5/13/2011 01-528740 U525 MISC VENDOR FOR REFUNDS CUSTOMER REFUND 4,308.34             

5/13/2011 01-528741 U526 MISC VENDOR FOR REFUNDS CUSTOMER REFUND 4,145.70             

5/13/2011 01-528742 U602 GREAT AMERICAN GROUP  LLC ACCOUNTING/LEGAL 30,000.00           

5/16/2011 01-528744 2963 ENTERPRISE FLEET SERVIES DELIVERY 3,935.04             

5/17/2011 01-528745 P341 BRIAN CROWLEY TRAVEL 451.32                

5/17/2011 01-528746 A946 CITY TREASURER SALES TAX PAY-PHOENIX 61,009.95           

5/17/2011 01-528747 F416 NC DEPT OF REVENUE USE TAX PAY W4 (NC) 140.97                

5/17/2011 01-528748 L106 CITY OF TEMPE - TAX SALES TAX PAY-DISTEMPE 920.59                

5/17/2011 01-528749 A309 APS UTILITIES 13,596.32           

5/17/2011 01-528750 B083 CONCENTRA-W3 EMPLOYEE RELATED-OTHER 76.00                  

5/17/2011 01-528751 C245 DICKENSON & ASSOC LIFE INSURANCE 127.88                

5/17/2011 01-528752 C875 LEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT BLDG & GRDS-OTHER 150.00                

5/17/2011 01-528753 C877 LEE COUNTY UTILITIES UTILITIES 42.08                  

5/17/2011 01-528754 F084 WASTE MGMT S6 BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 1,775.58             

5/17/2011 01-528755 F451 TXU GAS UTILITIES 357.68                

5/17/2011 01-528756 F704 BFI WASTE SYSTEM OF NA BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 1,499.78             

5/17/2011 01-528757 G983 CERIDIAN EMPLOYEE RELATED-PR FEES 3,251.83             

5/17/2011 01-528758 J765 SARASOTA CO ENVIRONMENTAL UTILITIES 589.74                

5/17/2011 01-528759 M474 TECO PEOPLES GAS UTILITIES 333.32                

5/17/2011 01-528760 Q905 MCAFEE D.P.-LEASE 1,101.10             

5/17/2011 01-528761 R433 SEACOAST UTILITY UTILITIES 128.36                

5/17/2011 01-528763 4505 MODERN MOVERS DELIVERY 252.20                

5/17/2011 01-528764 A946 CITY TREASURER SALES TAX PAY-PATP 2,254.75             

5/18/2011 01-528765 D830 PLATINUM COAST FINANCIAL RENT BASE 8,593.90             

5/18/2011 01-528766 D882 PROLOGIS TRUST BLDG & GRDS-CAM 14,303.58           

5/18/2011 01-528767 G797 LEISA BILYEU G P/R-CASUAL LABOR 1,250.00             

5/18/2011 01-528768 L652 NORMARK INVESTMENTS INC RENT BASE 10,326.89           

5/18/2011 01-528769 N568 CAMERON GROUP RENT BASE 11,062.11           

5/18/2011 01-528770 Q236 GE COMMERCIAL FINANCE RENT BASE 31,512.08           

5/18/2011 01-528771 T892 DEARBY RICHARDSON P/R CASUAL LABOR 725.00                

5/18/2011 01-528772 U348 LAFRANCE FLEURIMOND P/R-CASUAL LABOR 960.00                

5/18/2011 01-528773 U252 PEPPERBERRY INN DESIGN P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,982.60             
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5/18/2011 01-528774 U404 MELINDA S YOUNG P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,649.61             

5/18/2011 01-528775 U411 MATTHEW S JOHNSON P/R-CASUAL LABOR 800.00                

5/18/2011 01-528776 U413 ARNE D ROSENCRANTZ P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,710.55             

5/18/2011 01-528777 U414 DEBRA JONES P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,872.01             

5/18/2011 01-528778 U417 LUIS REZA JR P/R-CASUAL LABOR 811.25                

5/18/2011 01-528779 U424 ERIC DELGADO P/R-COMMISSIONS 526.98                

5/18/2011 01-528780 U428 KATHRYN ANNETTE LINDAN P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,278.08             

5/18/2011 01-528781 U429 SUSAN M. SUMMERS P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,976.27             

5/18/2011 01-528782 U430 DENNIS CURCIO P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,009.66             

5/18/2011 01-528783 U431 LOUIMANN CASSAMAJOR P/R CASUAL LABOR 320.00                

5/18/2011 01-528784 U432 NATHAN FEINSTEIN P/R-CASUAL LABOR 425.00                

5/18/2011 01-528785 U435 PRESTON D. GOBLE P/R-CASUAL LABOR 720.00                

5/18/2011 01-528786 U436 GERALDO ANTONIO NOVA MESA P/R-CASUAL LABOR 919.37                

5/18/2011 01-528787 U439 EDILSON ALVAREZ P/R-CASUAL LABOR 930.87                

5/18/2011 01-528788 U443 TYRONE COFFEE P/R-CASUAL LABOR 301.84                

5/18/2011 01-528789 U444 JOSEPH BRYANT P/R CASUAL LABOR 420.00                

5/18/2011 01-528790 U446 ROY D. MITCHELL P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,924.15             

5/18/2011 01-528791 U447 FRED ANTHONY MCCABE P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,360.07             

5/18/2011 01-528792 U448 KATHY S. LUTHER P/R-COMMISSIONS 742.33                

5/18/2011 01-528793 U449 AMANDA GONYEA P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,825.58             

5/18/2011 01-528794 U451 LEONARD HORNE P/R-CASUAL LABOR 905.52                

5/18/2011 01-528795 U452 SELVA AYEPEROUMAL P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,219.65             

5/18/2011 01-528796 U456 TIMOTHY M THORPE P/R-COMMISSIONS 210.62                

5/18/2011 01-528797 U458 KENNETH C KOPRO P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,296.96             

5/18/2011 01-528798 U459 STEEVE PAYEN P/R CASUAL LABOR 295.00                

5/18/2011 01-528800 U461 JOSHUA BLANKENSHIP P/R CASUAL LABOR 547.25                

5/18/2011 01-528801 U464 ELIZABETH C RIGGLE P/R-COMMISSIONS 169.35                

5/18/2011 01-528802 U465 WENDY FIELDING P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,094.49             

5/18/2011 01-528803 U466 RYAN M PARKER P/R CASUAL LABOR 299.20                

5/18/2011 01-528804 U470 NANCY CATHERINE SWART P/R-COMMISSIONS 5,245.87             

5/18/2011 01-528805 U471 ROLINDA REEVES P/R-CASUAL LABOR 530.28                

5/18/2011 01-528806 U472 JOHN S SMOOT JR P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,649.15             

5/18/2011 01-528807 U474 CONI JOHNSON P/R-COMMISSIONS 4,958.22             

5/18/2011 01-528808 U476 DAVID MICHAEL KARLAK P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,728.69             

5/18/2011 01-528809 U477 TODD ALLAN MACCHI P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,068.20             

5/18/2011 01-528810 U478 BESS KRAFT P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,487.23             

5/18/2011 01-528811 U479 JANET CHWIESENI P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,219.51             

5/18/2011 01-528812 U480 EMIL CULETU P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,744.88             

5/18/2011 01-528813 U481 EMMA M CRUMP P/R-COMMISSIONS 891.86                

5/18/2011 01-528814 U484 BRIAN RIVERA P/R-CASUAL LABOR 225.00                

5/18/2011 01-528815 U487 VICTORIA HANNON-STRITZEL P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,551.34             

5/18/2011 01-528816 U489 DEBBIE STADNIK P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,338.10             

5/18/2011 01-528817 U491 CHRISTIAN S WILSON P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,494.34             

5/18/2011 01-528818 U492 DERON JAY MARTIN P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,561.93             

5/18/2011 01-528819 U493 LAURA VILLARD P/R CASUAL LABOR 610.60                

5/18/2011 01-528820 U494 ANTONIO RHODES P/R-CASUAL LABOR 180.00                

5/18/2011 01-528821 U495 WILLIAM C ELSON P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,851.21             

5/18/2011 01-528822 U499 JOSHUA SAUL HECHTER P/R-CASUAL LABOR 624.20                

5/18/2011 01-528823 U500 LUIS ROBINSON P/R-CASUAL LABOR 624.20                

5/18/2011 01-528824 U501 JOSE FLORES MUNGUIA P/R-CASUAL LABOR 473.00                

5/18/2011 01-528825 U503 JASON DOMINGO P/R-CASUAL LABOR 658.30                

5/18/2011 01-528826 U506 RICHARD A RAFFO JR P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,075.49             

5/18/2011 01-528827 U507 MICHAEL H BRINDLEY P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,934.50             

5/18/2011 01-528828 U509 RANDOLPH C TASSOS P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,404.33             

5/18/2011 01-528829 U510 ANNA BUTLER COLLINS P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,070.54             

5/18/2011 01-528830 U511 KURT AEBI P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,119.02             

5/18/2011 01-528831 U512 TERRY BARTON P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,103.24             

5/18/2011 01-528832 U513 ALFREDO MUNIZ P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,439.31             

5/18/2011 01-528833 U514 ROLAND FORAN P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,350.38             

5/18/2011 01-528834 U515 ROBERT JOSEPH KANACIK P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,666.98             

5/18/2011 01-528835 U534 MARCUS DAVIS P/R-CASUAL LABOR 550.00                

5/18/2011 01-528836 U536 VICTOR ESCAMILLA P/R-COMMISSIONS 4,380.92             

5/18/2011 01-528837 U537 SHIRLEY CARLSON P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,576.81             

5/18/2011 01-528838 U540 JOHN DAVIS P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,265.60             

5/18/2011 01-528839 U541 VINCENT SHERMAN P/R-CASUAL LABOR 240.00                

5/18/2011 01-528840 U543 GEORGE MORGAN JR. P/R-CASUAL LABOR 516.00                

5/18/2011 01-528841 U546 MARY FRANCES TURPEL P/R-CASUAL LABOR 970.56                

5/18/2011 01-528842 U547 CLABORN MORRIS P/R-COMMISSIONS 7.03                    
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5/18/2011 01-528843 U548 DAVID TURNER P/R-CASUAL LABOR 370.00                

5/18/2011 01-528844 U549 REBECCA E. BIRD P/R-COMMISSIONS 246.92                

5/18/2011 01-528845 U554 JENNA MLECZKOWSKI P/R-COMMISSIONS 336.73                

5/18/2011 01-528846 U555 TERESA PADGETT P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,588.43             

5/18/2011 01-528847 U558 TYLER GREESON P/R-CASUAL LABOR 370.00                

5/18/2011 01-528848 U560 JASON C. BROWN P/R-CASUAL LABOR 905.63                

5/18/2011 01-528850 U567 ABDOULAYE DIALLO P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,028.43             

5/18/2011 01-528851 U568 BRETT A. MACCHI P/R-COMMISSIONS 795.34                

5/18/2011 01-528852 U569 BRIDGET ANNE HOGAN P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,882.48             

5/18/2011 01-528853 U570 TIFFANY PROIA P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,352.12             

5/18/2011 01-528854 U571 MARY ANN AYROSO P/R-COMMISSIONS 4,408.83             

5/18/2011 01-528855 U572 VALDEMAR JONES P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,538.37             

5/18/2011 01-528856 U573 PAMELA COHEN P/R-COMMISSIONS 929.26                

5/18/2011 01-528857 U575 ELIZABETH RORBACH P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,778.26             

5/18/2011 01-528858 U577 JEFFREY D. DINNER P/R-COMMISSIONS 4,112.95             

5/18/2011 01-528859 U580 ANTHONY JOSEPH SANTINI P/R CASUAL LABOR 185.00                

5/18/2011 01-528860 U582 GIOVANNI GARCIA P/R-CASUAL LABOR 612.50                

5/18/2011 01-528861 U583 CHRISTOPHER COLEY P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,631.79             

5/18/2011 01-528862 U584 EDWARD KAYE P/R-COMMISSIONS 4,995.48             

5/18/2011 01-528863 U586 CHARLES F. BOLTON P/R-COMMISSIONS 965.22                

5/18/2011 01-528864 U589 KELLY SHANNON P/R-COMMISSIONS 878.25                

5/18/2011 01-528865 U590 DENISE WARD P/R-COMMISSIONS 730.43                

5/18/2011 01-528866 U591 TERIE L. THOMAS P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,788.68             

5/18/2011 01-528867 U592 CAROLYN TAYLOR P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,004.78             

5/18/2011 01-528868 U593 GENEVA D. PRECIADO P/R-CASUAL LABOR 1,203.79             

5/18/2011 01-528869 U594 ALEXANDER COPELAND P/R-CASUAL LABOR 220.00                

5/18/2011 01-528870 U595 BENSON BAHE JR. P/R-CASUAL LABOR 400.00                

5/18/2011 01-528871 U596 JOHN CARPENTIER P/R-CASUAL LABOR 400.00                

5/18/2011 01-528872 U597 CODY LITTLE P/R-CASUAL LABOR 772.50                

5/18/2011 01-528873 U598 DIANE A. BONHAM P/R-COMMISSIONS 331.42                

5/18/2011 01-528874 U599 RONDRIQUE S MCMATH P/R-CASUAL LABOR 621.00                

5/18/2011 01-528875 U604 LINDA CAREY P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,728.34             

5/18/2011 01-528876 U605 LOITA DONALSON P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,520.79             

5/18/2011 01-528877 U606 KIRSTIN ALANNA PAUL P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,226.58             

5/18/2011 01-528878 U607 MARY LEWIS NIGHSWONGER P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,475.21             

5/18/2011 01-528879 U609 JORDAN A. LUBBEN P/R-CASUAL LABOR 320.00                

5/18/2011 01-528880 U614 MOSES FOUNTAIN P/R-CASUAL LABOR 600.00                

5/18/2011 01-528881 U617 JO ANN EDWARDS P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,785.26             

5/18/2011 01-528882 U618 CLINT HEATLEY P/R-COMMISSIONS 682.69                

5/18/2011 01-528883 U619 COLT ELKINS P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,853.77             

5/18/2011 01-528884 U620 LAURENCE N. MILLS P/R-COMMISSIONS 43.37                  

5/18/2011 01-528885 U621 EARL T. BIRD P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,458.53             

5/18/2011 01-528886 U622 KIMBERLY ROWAN P/R CASUAL LABOR 1,039.65             

5/18/2011 01-528887 U623 SARAH M. KNOTTS P/R-COMMISSIONS 3,292.60             

5/18/2011 01-528888 U624 STEVEN MATABLE P/R-COMMISSIONS 988.07                

5/18/2011 01-528889 U626 NITA JEAN PIERRE P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,525.12             

5/18/2011 01-528890 U628 ANNA MARIE HOWARD P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,696.24             

5/18/2011 01-528891 U629 CANDIS L CROCKER P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,586.10             

5/18/2011 01-528892 U630 COY TURNER P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,099.08             

5/18/2011 01-528893 U631 ROSEMARIE B. QUIMBY P/R-CASUAL LABOR 93.16                  

5/18/2011 01-528894 U632 MARY LOGAN WILSON P/R-CASUAL LABOR 1,600.00             

5/18/2011 01-528895 U633 CHRISTINA ANESHIA LEWIS P/R-CASUAL LABOR 944.68                

5/18/2011 01-528896 U634 WILLIAM PALMATIER P/R-CASUAL LABOR 715.00                

5/18/2011 01-528897 U635 LEONARD LARUE P/R-COMMISSIONS 734.83                

5/18/2011 01-528898 U636 DEBORAH VANCE P/R-COMMISSIONS 602.75                

5/18/2011 01-528899 U637 ALDO LADRON P/R-CASUAL LABOR 732.05                

5/18/2011 01-528900 U638 SUSAN F. MOORE P/R-COMMISSIONS 547.05                

5/18/2011 01-528901 U639 HARRY LICHTCSIEN P/R-COMMISSIONS 845.05                

5/18/2011 01-528902 U641 LINDA JOY LINDSEY P/R-COMMISSIONS 747.79                

5/18/2011 01-528903 U642 RUSSELL ELAKMAN P/R-COMMISSIONS 534.07                

5/18/2011 01-528904 U643 E MAUREEN THOMPSON P/R-COMMISSIONS 432.97                

5/18/2011 01-528905 U644 CARLA J SHOEMAKER P/R-COMMISSIONS 399.59                

5/18/2011 01-528906 U645 ALEXANDER MOCK P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,249.18             

5/18/2011 01-528907 U654 CAROLYN S. CLARK P/R-COMMISSIONS 200.43                

5/18/2011 01-528908 U655 LAURIE MARSHALL P/R-COMMISSIONS 35.46                  

5/18/2011 01-528909 U657 MIKE CUSICK P/R-COMMISSIONS 957.49                

5/18/2011 01-528910 U658 AARON GALLAGHER P/R-COMMISSIONS 827.40                

5/18/2011 01-528911 U659 LAWRENCE W. HITCHERY P/R-CASUAL LABOR 501.25                
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Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 05/01/11 to  05/31/11

Case # 8:11-bk-02801

5A: Disbursements

Date R & S Payee Check 

Issued Check # Vendor # Vendor Name Purpose Total

5/18/2011 01-528912 U660 LAWRENCE E. KESSLER P/R-COMMISSIONS 34.06                  

5/18/2011 01-528913 U661 JOAN EVANS P/R-COMMISSIONS 39.85                  

5/18/2011 01-528914 U662 LORI WILSON P/R-COMMISSIONS 140.66                

5/18/2011 01-528915 U663 LEONARD SAGE P/R-COMMISSIONS 18.33                  

5/19/2011 01-528916 A272 AON RISK SERVICES INS OF INSURANCE 218,838.00         

5/19/2011 01-528917 A940 UTILITIES UTILITIES 3,472.81             

5/19/2011 01-528918 B729 FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT UTILITIES 28,057.80           

5/19/2011 01-528919 C064 GULF DISPOSAL  INC. S7 BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 177.80                

5/19/2011 01-528920 C877 LEE COUNTY UTILITIES UTILITIES 236.83                

5/19/2011 01-528921 D508 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS TELEPHONE-CELL 1,683.40             

5/19/2011 01-528922 E434 STANLEY CONVERGENT SEC BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 1,799.17             

5/19/2011 01-528923 H598 ** W2 ONLY ** UTILITIES 3,703.01             

5/19/2011 01-528924 K139 FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 47.99                  

5/19/2011 01-528925 R781 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 3,255.71             

5/19/2011 01-528926 T932 AMERICAN FLEET  & LEASE CONSULTING FEES 2,596.70             

5/19/2011 01-528928 U640 ORESTES RAMOS P/R-COMMISSIONS 366.75                

5/19/2011 01-528929 U656 THOMAS R. OSTRANDER P/R-COMMISSIONS 545.84                

5/19/2011 01-528930 A272 AON RISK SERVICES INS OF ACCRUED INS-CASUALTY 31,250.00           

5/20/2011 01-528931 N225 SUZANNE GEISLER A/R-PAYROLL 563.39                

5/24/2011 01-528933 A476 AT&T S7 T3 T8 P7 W4 U2 TELEPHONE 1,096.52             

5/24/2011 01-528934 B729 FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT UTILITIES 10,159.12           

5/24/2011 01-528935 C050 VERIZON S6 T1 T4 P3 TELEPHONE 1,264.71             

5/24/2011 01-528936 E946 U.S. WEST COMMUNICATIONS TELEPHONE 954.65                

5/24/2011 01-528937 G400 WASTE PRO W1 BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 6,485.87             

5/24/2011 01-528938 G983 CERIDIAN EMPLOYEE RELATED-PR FEES 3,771.90             

5/24/2011 01-528939 H196 RYDER TRANSPORTAION SERV VEHICLE OPERATIONS 34,194.38           

5/24/2011 01-528940 K562 DATAFILE OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,834.43             

5/24/2011 01-528941 R505 AT & T  W6 TELEPHONE 197.57                

5/24/2011 01-528942 U389 EDILBERTO REYES BLDG & GRDS-HOUSEKEEPING 2,712.00             

5/24/2011 01-528943 5292 SUNCOAST MARKETING MISCELLANEOUS/SUPPLIES 84.80                  

5/24/2011 01-528944 U670 BEVERLEY DUNHAM A/R-PAYROLL 509.10                

5/26/2011 01-528945 P476 MANAGED INFORMATION ADV-MISCELLANEOUS 1,017.16             

5/26/2011 01-528946 A476 AT&T S7 T3 T8 P7 W4 U2 TELEPHONE 888.78                

5/26/2011 01-528947 A943 CITY OF PHOENIX UTILITIES 1,463.18             

5/26/2011 01-528948 B729 FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT UTILITIES 4,286.92             

5/26/2011 01-528949 B730 PROGRESS ENERGY FL ING UTILITIES 11,840.79           

5/26/2011 01-528950 C877 LEE COUNTY UTILITIES UTILITIES 192.87                

5/26/2011 01-528951 E169 SRP UTILITIES 2,410.87             

5/26/2011 01-528952 F084 WASTE MGMT S6 BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 1,077.06             

5/26/2011 01-528953 G983 CERIDIAN EMPLOYEE RELATED-PR FEES 967.75                

5/26/2011 01-528954 M721 LEXIS NEXIS EMPLOYEE RELATED-OTHER 645.43                

5/26/2011 01-528955 P038 INFINITE ENERGY INC UTILITIES 187.95                

5/26/2011 01-528956 T836 DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE CO HEALTH INSURANCE 2,554.96             

5/26/2011 01-528957 T932 AMERICAN FLEET  & LEASE CONSULTING FEES 2,596.70             

5/26/2011 01-528959 U235 PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS INC TELEPHONE 608.58                

5/26/2011 01-528960 U289 CENTURYLINK - U4 TELEPHONE 1,140.82             

5/26/2011 01-528961 U405 GEXA ENERGY UTILITIES 12,912.32           

5/26/2011 01-528962 U625 DOUBLE J LAWN SERVICE BLDG & GRDS-LANDSCAPE 211.09                

5/26/2011 01-528963 1648 CITY OF FT. MYERS-UTILITY UTILITIES 79.50                  

5/26/2011 01-528964 2902 ADT SECURITY SERVICES BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 565.48                

5/26/2011 01-528965 6500 ZENITH TRANSPORTATION INC FREIGHT 470.82                

5/27/2011 01-528967 U683 JOSE TRINIDAD PAYROLL 616.21                

5/27/2011 01-528968 U684 NICKOLAS SANCHEZ PAYROLL 826.52                

5/27/2011 01-528969 U685 MARK FLORES PAYROLL 817.47                

5/27/2011 01-528970 A476 AT&T S7 T3 T8 P7 W4 U2 TELEPHONE 198.65                

5/27/2011 01-528971 B729 FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT UTILITIES 13,692.04           

5/27/2011 01-528972 C053 VERIZON T1 ANALOG TELEPHONE 381.00                

5/27/2011 01-528973 H598 ** W2 ONLY ** UTILITIES 1,393.09             

5/31/2011 01-528974 Q834 RCA CENTER II OF FLORIDA RENT BASE 50,000.00           

5/31/2011 01-528975 T820 JODY S LAWN & GARDEN BLDG & GRDS-LANDSCAPE 400.00                

5/31/2011 01-528977 U404 MELINDA S YOUNG P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,478.04             

5/31/2011 01-528979 U422 JAMES HENRY JOLLEY P/R-COMMISSIONS 220.36                

5/31/2011 01-528980 U428 KATHRYN ANNETTE LINDAN P/R-COMMISSIONS 854.88                

5/31/2011 01-528987 U456 TIMOTHY M THORPE P/R-COMMISSIONS 495.67                

5/31/2011 01-528988 U458 KENNETH C KOPRO P/R-COMMISSIONS 675.03                

5/31/2011 01-528993 U476 DAVID MICHAEL KARLAK P/R-COMMISSIONS 906.00                

5/31/2011 01-528996 U479 JANET CHWIESENI P/R-COMMISSIONS 174.99                

5/31/2011 01-528998 U481 EMMA M CRUMP P/R-COMMISSIONS 100.88                
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Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 05/01/11 to  05/31/11

Case # 8:11-bk-02801

5A: Disbursements

Date R & S Payee Check 

Issued Check # Vendor # Vendor Name Purpose Total

5/31/2011 01-529000 U489 DEBBIE STADNIK P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,743.50             

5/31/2011 01-529001 U491 CHRISTIAN S WILSON P/R-COMMISSIONS 739.11                

5/31/2011 01-529006 U509 RANDOLPH C TASSOS P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,569.21             

5/31/2011 01-529014 U540 JOHN DAVIS P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,588.67             

5/31/2011 01-529016 U550 BRIAN STARK P/R-COMMISSIONS 53.30                  

5/31/2011 01-529032 U592 CAROLYN TAYLOR P/R-COMMISSIONS 4,904.41             

5/31/2011 01-529034 U604 LINDA CAREY P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,950.25             

5/31/2011 01-529043 U624 STEVEN MATABLE P/R-COMMISSIONS 72.92                  

5/31/2011 01-529056 U654 CAROLYN S. CLARK P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,269.73             

5/31/2011 01-529059 U657 MIKE CUSICK P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,248.39             

5/31/2011 01-529062 U661 JOAN EVANS P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,940.44             

5/31/2011 01-529065 U664 FRED A. GILBERT P/R-COMMISSIONS 413.47                

5/31/2011 01-529066 U665 SALLY GILBERT P/R-COMMISSIONS 976.19                

5/31/2011 01-529067 U668 BRIAN POHL P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,861.02             

5/31/2011 01-529068 U671 BARRY M JAYE P/R-COMMISSIONS 474.67                

5/31/2011 01-529069 U675 TEREZINHA L. FEST P/R-COMMISSIONS 679.85                

5/31/2011 01-529070 U686 MARINA MINTER P/R-COMMISSIONS 329.18                

5/31/2011 01-529071 5292 SUNCOAST MARKETING MISCELLANEOUS/SUPPLIES 1,276.76             

Check Total 1,589,065.45      

5/2/2011 10-905872 U122 CERIDIAN TAX SERVICE  INC VOLUNTARY P/R WITHHOLDS 49,918.47           

5/3/2011 11-014852 R297 NEVADA DEPT OF TAXATION SALES TAX PAY-LAS VEGAS 45,336.78           

5/5/2011 10-905873 U122 CERIDIAN TAX SERVICE  INC PAYROLL 699,596.24         

5/5/2011 11-014853 T414 MEDCO HEALTH SOLUTIONS ACCR HEALTH-UHC-2004 42,072.48           

5/5/2011 11-014854 U122 CERIDIAN TAX SERVICE  INC EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTS 4,032.68             

5/6/2011 10-905874 K006 UNITEDHEALTHCARE ACCR HEALTH-UHC-2004 80,010.69           

5/11/2011 10-905875 U386 BERGER SINGERMAN  P.A. ACCOUNTING/LEGAL 140,000.00         

5/13/2011 10-905876 K006 UNITEDHEALTHCARE ACCR HEALTH-UHC-2004 37,883.48           

5/19/2011 10-905877 K006 UNITEDHEALTHCARE FLEXIBLE 2010 75.72                  

5/19/2011 10-905878 K006 UNITEDHEALTHCARE ACCR HEALTH-UHC-2004 46,727.71           

5/19/2011 10-905879 U405 GEXA ENERGY UTILITIES 3,087.81             

5/19/2011 10-905880 U122 CERIDIAN TAX SERVICE  INC PAYROLL 550,612.82         

5/19/2011 11-014855 T414 MEDCO HEALTH SOLUTIONS ACCR HEALTH-UHC-2004 30,801.61           

5/19/2011 11-014856 U122 CERIDIAN TAX SERVICE  INC EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENTS 2,556.92             

5/20/2011 10-905881 U386 BERGER SINGERMAN  P.A. ACCOUNTING/LEGAL 260,000.00         

5/20/2011 11-014857 F910 TEXAS SALES TAX SALES TAX PAY-PLAN 135,325.27         

5/20/2011 11-014858 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-NAPLES 121,442.07         

5/20/2011 11-014859 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-ORLANDO 109,224.51         

5/20/2011 11-014860 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-FMY 90,490.62           

5/20/2011 11-014861 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-BOCA 79,874.72           

5/20/2011 11-014862 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-SARASOTA 78,749.93           

5/20/2011 11-014863 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-PLM BCH GDN 65,589.18           

5/20/2011 11-014864 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-BONITA 56,643.52           

5/20/2011 11-014865 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-TAMPA 49,701.28           

5/20/2011 11-014866 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-HENORL 45,865.87           

5/20/2011 11-014867 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-PATB 16,472.01           

5/20/2011 11-014868 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-PATN 15,460.74           

5/20/2011 11-014869 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-INT/DISF 14,742.27           

5/20/2011 11-014870 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-PATS 14,694.16           

5/20/2011 11-014871 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-PATF 13,046.97           

5/20/2011 11-014872 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-DIS PT CHR 9,390.14             

5/20/2011 11-014873 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-ORL PATIO 8,671.56             

5/20/2011 11-014874 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-BOCA PATIO 8,424.81             

5/24/2011 10-905885 U122 CERIDIAN TAX SERVICE  INC VOLUNTARY P/R WITHHOLDS 25,052.44           

5/25/2011 10-905886 U386 BERGER SINGERMAN  P.A. ACCOUNTING/LEGAL 80,000.00           

5/27/2011 11-014875 A304 SALES TAX SALES TAX PAY-PHOENIX 232,156.96         

5/31/2011 10-905887 K006 UNITEDHEALTHCARE FLEXIBLE 2010 608.71                

5/31/2011 10-905888 K006 UNITEDHEALTHCARE ACCR HEALTH-UHC-2004 43,299.33           

Wires & ACH 3,307,640.48      

Bank Fees 20,801.00                  

Vioded Prior Month Checks (10,681.28)                 

Total 4,906,825.65      
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MOR-9 

ATTACHMENT 4B

MONTHLY SUMMARY OF BANK ACTIVITY - PAYROLL ACCOUNT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 05/01/11               Period ending  05/31/11

Attach a copy of current month bank statement and bank reconciliation to this Summary of Bank 

Activity.  A standard bank reconciliation form can be found at 

http://www.usdoj.gov/ust/r21/reg_info.htm. http://www.usdoj.gov/ust/  

NAME OF BANK:       N/A                                        BRANCH:                                                         

ACCOUNT NAME:                                                    ACCOUNT NUMBER:                                        

PURPOSE OF ACCOUNT:               PAYROLL                                                         

 Ending Balance per Bank Statement    $                                    

    Plus Total Amount of Outstanding Deposits   $                                    

    Minus Total Amount of Outstanding Checks and other debits $                                    * 

    Minus Service Charges     $                                    

 Ending Balance per Check Register    $                                    **(a) 

*Debit cards must not be issued on this account.

**If Closing Balance is negative, provide explanation:                                                                                                                                                 

The following disbursements were paid by Cash:   ( �  Check here if cash disbursements were authorized                                                     

by  United States Trustee) 

Date       Amount        Payee  Purpose              Reason for Cash Disbursement 

                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                        

The following non-payroll disbursements were made from this account: 

Date    Amount    Payee      Purpose   Reason for disbursement from this 

 account 

                                                                                                                                                                                

_____                                                                                                                                                                 

_____                                                                                                                                                                 

_____                                                                                                                                                     

(a)The total of this line on Attachment 4A, 4B and 4C plus the total of 4D must equal the amount reported as  

     “Ending Balance” on Schedule of Receipts and Disbursements (Page MOR-2, Line 7).   
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MOR-10 

ATTACHMENT 5B

CHECK REGISTER - PAYROLL ACCOUNT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 05/01/11               Period ending  05/31/11 

NAME OF BANK:                                                         BRANCH:                                         

ACCOUNT NAME:             No separate payroll account                                                                                            

ACCOUNT NUMBER:                                                                                                        

PURPOSE OF ACCOUNT:                PAYROLL                                                           

Account for all disbursements, including voids, lost payments, stop payment, etc.  In the 

alternative, a computer generated check register can be attached to this report, provided all the 

information requested below is included. 

  CHECK 

DATE   NUMBER         PAYEE                    PURPOSE      AMOUNT

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                              

              Payroll funded in total from operating master account                                                       

              Payroll registers from Ceridian are attached                                                                       

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                     Register 5/6 ___          532,145                  

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                     Register 5/20      _       417,952                   

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

TOTAL          $   950,097            
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MOR-11 

ATTACHMENT 4C

MONTHLY SUMMARY OF BANK ACTIVITY - TAX ACCOUNT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 05/01/11               Period ending  05/31/11 

Attach a copy of current month bank statement and bank reconciliation to this Summary of Bank Activity.   A 

standard bank reconciliation form can be found on the United States Trustee website, 

http://www.usdoj.gov/ust/r21/index.htm. 

NAME OF BANK:      No separate tax account                              BRANCH:                                                                            

ACCOUNT NAME:        none                                  ACCOUNT NUMBER:                                                         

PURPOSE OF ACCOUNT:              TAX                                                         

 Ending Balance per Bank Statement   $                                  

    Plus Total Amount of Outstanding Deposits  $                                  

    Minus Total Amount of Outstanding Checks and other debits $                                  * 

    Minus Service Charges     $                                  

 Ending Balance per Check Register    $                                   **(a) 

  

*Debit cards must not be issued on this account.

**If Closing Balance is negative, provide explanation:                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                                               

The following disbursements were paid by Cash:   ( �   Check here if cash disbursements were authorized by 

        United States Trustee) 

Date   Amount       Payee            Purpose        Reason for Cash Disbursement 

                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                                                   

The following non-tax disbursements were made from this account: 

Date   Amount       Payee             Purpose  Reason for disbursement from this account 

                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                     

           

(a)The total of this line on Attachment 4A, 4B and 4C plus the total of 4D must equal the amount reported as   

    “Ending Balance” on Schedule of Receipts and Disbursements (Page MOR-2, Line 7). 
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MOR-12 

ATTACHMENT 5C

CHECK REGISTER - TAX ACCOUNT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 05/01/11            Period ending  05/31/11 

NAME OF BANK:                                                     BRANCH:                                                  

ACCOUNT NAME:                                                   ACCOUNT #                                              

PURPOSE OF ACCOUNT:                TAX                                                      

Account for all disbursements, including voids, lost checks, stop payments, etc.  In the 

alternative, a computer-generated check register can be attached to this report, provided all the 

information requested below is included.   

http://www.usdoj.gov/ust/

    CHECK 

DATE   NUMBER       PAYEE        PURPOSE    AMOUNT

                                                                                                                                              

                     

                                                                        _____              ___                                               

                _______                                                                                                                

                                                                                                __                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

TOTAL            1,591,421(d) 

SUMMARY OF TAXES PAID 

Payroll Taxes Paid             303,322  (a) 

Sales & Use Taxes Paid                    1,288,099  (b) 

Other Taxes Paid                    -       (c) 

TOTAL            1,591,421 (d) 

  

(a) This number is reported in the “Current Month” column of Schedule of Receipts and Disbursements   

      (Page MOR-2, Line 5O). 

(b) This number is reported in the “Current Month” column of Schedule or Receipts and Disbursements  

      (Page MOR-2, Line 5P). 

(c) This number is reported in the “Current Month” column of Schedule of Receipts and Disbursements   

      (Page MOR-2, Line 5Q). 

(d) These two lines must be equal. 
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MOR-13 

ATTACHMENT 4D

INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS AND PETTY CASH REPORT

    INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS 

Each savings and investment account, i.e. certificates of deposits, money market accounts, stocks 

and bonds, etc., should be listed separately.  Attach copies of account statements. 

Type of Negotiable   

None              Current 

Instrument        Face Value    Purchase Price  Date of Purchase Market Value 

                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                     

TOTAL                     0        (a)

PETTY CASH REPORT

The following Petty Cash Drawers/Accounts are maintained: 

   (Column 2)  (Column 3)   (Column 4)

   Maximum   Amount of Petty   Difference between 

Location of  Amount of Cash Cash On Hand   (Column 2) and 

Box/Account  in Drawer/Acct. At End of Month    (Column 3)              

                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                

TOTAL     $                 0                (b)

For any Petty Cash Disbursements over $100 per transaction, attach copies of receipts.  If 

there are no receipts, provide an explanation                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                                   

TOTAL INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS AND PETTY CASH(a + b)     $          0                (c)

            

(c)The total of this line on Attachment 4A, 4B and 4C plus the total of 4D must equal the  

    amount reported as “Ending Balance” on Schedule of Receipts and Disbursements (Page  

    MOR-2, Line 7).
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MOR-14 

ATTACHMENT 6

MONTHLY TAX REPORT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 05/01/11               Period ending  05/31/11 

TAXES OWED AND DUE 

Report all unpaid post-petition taxes including Federal and State withholding FICA, State sales 

tax, property tax, unemployment tax, State workmen's compensation, etc.  

Name of  Date         Date Last 

Taxing  Payment       Tax Return     Tax Return 

Authority  Due              Description    Amount       Filed              Period     

                                                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                               

                              See Attached “monthly tax reports”                                                                                    

                              

                                                   Payroll                   307,541                                                    

                                       Sales and other    1,147,553                                                 

                                                                                                                                                

TOTAL      $ 1,455,094
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Robb & Stucky Limited LLLP

Reporting Period 05/01/11-05/31/11

Case # 8:11-bk-02801

Attachment 6   Monthly Tax Report

Taxing Authority Due Description Amount Date Last Tax Return

Filing Period

Florida Dept of Revenue 6/20/2011 sales tax 572,645.71    5/20/2011 May-11

AZ Dept of Revenue 6/20/2011 sales tax 290,927.12    5/20/2011 May-11

City of Scottsdale 6/20/2011 sales tax -                 5/20/2011 May-11

City of Phoenix 6/20/2011 sales tax 52,156.46      5/20/2011 May-11

City of Glendale 6/20/2011 sales tax -                 5/20/2011 May-11

City of Peoria 6/20/2011 sales tax -                 5/20/2011 May-11

City of Tucson 6/20/2011 sales tax -                 5/20/2011 May-11

City of Tempe 6/20/2011 sales tax 1,300.00        5/20/2011 May-11

City of Chandler 6/20/2011 sales tax -                 5/20/2011 May-11

Comptroller-Texas 6/20/2011 sales tax 133,386.76    5/20/2011 May-11

Nevada Dept of Taxation 6/30/2011 sales tax 94,777.29      4/28/2011 May-11

NC Dept of Revenue 6/20/2011 sales tax -                 5/20/2011 May-11

Nevada Dept of Taxation 7/30/2011 modified business tax 2,360.12        4/28/2011 2nd qtr

Grand Total 1,147,553.46

Payroll Taxes:  Ceridian collecting trust fund taxes in ordinary course.

Property Taxes:  Not payable at this time.
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Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 05/01/11 - 05/31/11

Case # 8:11-bk-02801

Attchmt: 6 Payroll taxes

Tax Payment Due Description Amount

 Date Last Return 

Filed 

 Tax 

Return 

Period 

employee ss pd to Ceridian 5/4 biweekly and commissons pd 5/6 27,758.50             4/30/2011 1st qtr

employee mc pd to Ceridian 5/4 biweekly and commissons pd 5/6 9,583.12               4/30/2011 1st qtr

employer ss pd to Ceridian 5/4 biweekly and commissons pd 5/6 40,976.76             4/30/2011 1st qtr

employer mc pd to Ceridian 5/4 biweekly and commissons pd 5/6 9,583.27               4/30/2011 1st qtr

Federal pd to Ceridian 5/4 biweekly and commissons pd 5/6 79,018.51             4/30/2011 1st qtr

FUTA pd to Ceridian 5/4 biweekly and commissons pd 5/6 304.16                  4/30/2011 1st qtr

AZ SUI pd to Ceridian 5/4 biweekly and commissons pd 5/6 133.57                  4/30/2011 1st qtr

FL SUI pd to Ceridian 5/4 biweekly and commissons pd 5/6 1,833.31               4/30/2011 1st qtr

NC SUI pd to Ceridian 5/4 biweekly and commissons pd 5/6 -                        4/30/2011 1st qtr

NV SUI pd to Ceridian 5/4 biweekly and commissons pd 5/6 417.20                  4/30/2011 1st qtr

TX SUI pd to Ceridian 5/4 biweekly and commissons pd 5/6 300.09                  4/30/2011 1st qtr

AZ SIT pd to Ceridian 5/4 biweekly and commissons pd 5/6 2,187.34               4/30/2011 1st qtr

NC SIT pd to Ceridian 5/4 biweekly and commissons pd 5/6 163.00                  4/30/2011 1st qtr

sub 172,258.83           

employee ss pd to Ceridian 5/18 biweekly and commissons pd 5/20 22,149.87             4/30/2011 1st qtr

employee mc pd to Ceridian 5/18 biweekly and commissons pd 5/20 7,647.09               4/30/2011 1st qtr

employer ss pd to Ceridian 5/18 biweekly and commissons pd 5/20 32,697.49             4/30/2011 1st qtr

employer mc pd to Ceridian 5/18 biweekly and commissons pd 5/20 7,646.99               4/30/2011 1st qtr

Federal pd to Ceridian 5/18 biweekly and commissons pd 5/20 61,994.96             4/30/2011 1st qtr

FUTA pd to Ceridian 5/18 biweekly and commissons pd 5/20 71.99                    4/30/2011 1st qtr

AZ SUI pd to Ceridian 5/18 biweekly and commissons pd 5/20 41.64                    4/30/2011 1st qtr

FL SUI pd to Ceridian 5/18 biweekly and commissons pd 5/20 419.95                  4/30/2011 1st qtr

NC SUI pd to Ceridian 5/18 biweekly and commissons pd 5/20 -                        4/30/2011 1st qtr

NV SUI pd to Ceridian 5/18 biweekly and commissons pd 5/20 351.52                  4/30/2011 1st qtr

TX SUI pd to Ceridian 5/18 biweekly and commissons pd 5/20 79.10                    4/30/2011 1st qtr

AZ SIT pd to Ceridian 5/18 biweekly and commissons pd 5/20 2,115.92               4/30/2011 1st qtr

NC SIT pd to Ceridian 5/18 biweekly and commissons pd 5/20 66.00                    4/30/2011 1st qtr

sub 135,282.52           

Total 307,541.35          

Case 8:11-bk-02801-CED    Doc 774    Filed 06/21/11    Page 188 of 191



MOR-15 

ATTACHMENT 7

SUMMARY OF OFFICER OR OWNER COMPENSATION

SUMMARY OF PERSONNEL AND INSURANCE COVERAGES 

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 05/01/11               Period ending  05/31/11 

Report all forms of compensation received by or paid on behalf of the Officer or Owner during the month.  Include 

car allowances, payments to retirement plans, loan repayments, payments of Officer/Owner’s personal expenses, 

insurance premium payments, etc.  Do not include reimbursement for business expenses Officer or Owner incurred 

and for which detailed receipts are maintained in the accounting records. 

      Payment 

Name of Officer or Owner       Title   Description    Amount Paid 

   See item 7: Schedule of officer/owner compensation                                                  $ 37,928            

                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                                                 

PERSONNEL REPORT

        Full Time   Part Time 

Number of employees at beginning of period          356                 9 

Number hired during the period               1                  0 

Number terminated or resigned during period        (169)           (5) 

Number of employees on payroll at end of period         188              4 

                                                                                                                                                                                 

CONFIRMATION OF INSURANCE 

List all policies of insurance in effect, including but not limited to workers' compensation, liability, fire, theft, 

comprehensive, vehicle, health and life.  For the first report, attach a copy of the declaration sheet for each type of 

insurance.  For subsequent reports, attach a certificate of insurance for any policy in which a change occurs during 

the month (new carrier, increased policy limits, renewal, etc.). 

Agent                         Date 

and/or   Phone   Policy  Coverage   Expiration  Premium 

Carrier   Number   Number      Type                Date           Due         

No changes.                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                   __________ 

The following lapse in insurance coverage occurred this month: 

Policy  Date  Date 

Type  Lapsed  Reinstated Reason for Lapse 

    N/A                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                      

X  Check here if U. S. Trustee has been listed as Certificate Holder for all insurance policies.
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Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 05/01/11 - 05/31/11

Case # 8:11-bk-02801

5B: Payroll Register 05/06/11, 05/20/11

Payment

Name of Officer/Owner Title Description Amount Paid

Brian Crowley CFO car allowance 369.24                 

Brian Crowley CFO regular 16,077.82            

Brian Crowley CFO mgmt ltd 59.48                   

J R Gould VP Human Resources car allowance 369.24                 

J R Gould VP Human Resources regular 11,376.92            

J R Gould VP Human Resources mgmt ltd 42.10                   

Lawrence Cunningham Director Case Goods car allowance 230.76                 

Lawrence Cunningham Director Case Goods regular 9,384.68              

Lawrence Cunningham Director Case Goods mgmt ltd 17.36                   
37,927.60$         
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MOR-16 

ATTACHMENT 8

SIGNIFICANT DEVELOPMENTS DURING REPORTING PERIOD

Information to be provided on this page, includes, but is not limited to: (1) financial transactions that are not reported 

on this report, such as the sale of real estate (attach closing statement); (2) non-financial transactions, such as the 

substitution of assets or collateral; (3) modifications to loan agreements; (4) change in senior management, etc.   

Attach any relevant documents. 

                                                                                                                                                                                

  Liquidation continued and several locations were closed. Sales of the Hudson inventory are expected to be     

finalized through June 30, 2011.                                                                                                                             

  During  the period through May 31, 2011 twelve retail and warehouse locations were closed after the              

liquidator’s inventory  in those locations was sold.  Remaining net book value of the improvements was                                                                                          

written off as follows:

 $ 3,168,399    Warehouse facilities in North Carolina, Arizona and Texas                                                                                                                     

   3,482,358    Patio store locations in Orlando, Sarasota, Scottsdale, Bonita Springs and Boca Raton   

                 1,990,817    Retail location (Tampa) Clearance operation in Fort Myers, and Dania location                                                                           

       263,583    Corporate equipment and workrooms                               

 $ 8,905,158 Total  writeoffs                                                                                                            

    Remaining retail locations will be closed in the month of June, 2011.                                                                                                                             
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